(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0367
www.menutt-construction.com

McNutt Construction Company
PO. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

menutt@kvnet.org

February 1, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN:Rusty Taylor

Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Please find below our revised cost for deleting the wall pads. Our original proposal included
deleting all of the pads. This proposal leaves the pads on the North and South walls. We have

also included a credit for the wall carpet behind the bleachers. For these items of work as
outlined below, deduct $794.00

Cost Breakdown

Delete Wall Pads (1700.00)
Add Marker Boards 1749.00
Labor for Marker Boards 252.00
Wall Carpet Material 36 yds @ 31.80 1145.00
Glue 20.00
Labor for Wall Carpet 36yds @ 10.50 378.00
Remove Existing Wall Carpet 252.00
Credit for wall carpet at bleachers

66yds. @ 31.80 (2098.00)
Labor for wall carpet

66yds. @ 12.00 (792.00)
DEDUCT (794.00)

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



' 270) 737-8518
MeNutt Construction Company e Ej:fig; g:g“u
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 AX (2 307

menutt@kynet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.coin

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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November 9, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC

112 North Main Street H O /d
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below our revised cost for deleting the wall pads. Our original proposal included
deleting all of the pads. This proposal leaves the pads on the North and South walls. The cost for

this work is $2435.00.
Cost Breakdown

Delete Wall Pads (1700.00)
Add Marker Boards 1749.00
Labor for Marker Boards 252.00
Wall Carpet Material 36 yds @ 31.80 1145.00
Glue 20.00
Labor for Wall Carpet 36yds @ 10.50 378.00
Remove Existing Wall Carpet 252.00
Bond 1% 21.00 -
O&P 15% 318.00

$2,435.00

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



MecNutt Construction Company . (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnuttakvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

/V/MMJW

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Emplover
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McNutt Construction

From: "McNutt Construction” <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
To: "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2012 12:28 PM

Subject: Vine Grove Elementary Wall Pads
Rusty,

We will proceed to change the wall pads to under the goals. Please advise if you are also wanting marker boards
per our previous proposal.

Mark McNutt

President

McNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Phone: (270) 737-8518

Fax: (270) 737-0307
menutt@kvnet.org

11/19/2012
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McNutt Construction

From: "Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgw.org>

To: "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>
Cc: "Mark McNutt" <menutt@kvnet.org>

Sent: Monday, November 21, 2011 10:04 AM

Subject: VGES Gym Wall Covering
Gary:

The wall covering for the gymnasium is scheduled on room finish schedule A6.1 as W-5 (New Wall Carpet).
On drawing A1-10 the wall elevations of the gym walls are shown; the wall covering is note on all walls.
| am copying Mark McNutt on this email so that he has knowledge of this communication.

What may be happening.is...

New wall pads have been scheduled in the gym on three walls that previously had wall carpet up to the lower
oak band @ approximately 7'-0" above floor line.

The wall behind the bleachers is scheduled to receive new wall covering to the floor behind the bleachers. (see

elevation 4 on sheet A1.10).

Larry Gream

From: Milby, Gary [mailto:gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 1:18 PM

To: 'Larry Gream'

Cc: Dennis, Lonnie

Subject: FW: gym

Larry,
Please advise

From: Dennis, Lonnie

Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 11:30 AM
To: Milby, Gary

Subject: gym

Gary,
Some guys here to look at the gym today to price the wall covering. He indicated that he thought his boss told

him only one wall, the south wall. He said it didn’t make sense and I told him | agreed and thought the entire
gym was going to be recovered. Basically he needs that clarified. :

11/21/2011



P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.coit

M McNutt Construction Company | - +(270) 737-8518
C

May 20, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education f ?_,
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Please find enclosed our revised proposal to provide the panel signs required by allowance #1
per the final signage submittal dated May 14, 2013.

Cost Breakdown
Allowance ($1,200.00)
Material Cost 2.690.00
Bond Premium 1.2% 18.00
O&P15% 226.00
TOTAL $1,734.00

We are proceeding with ordering this material, please include this item on our next change order.
Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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p3i-Signage Innovations e
2300 Meadow Drlve 502.473.4715 Tel SR
Suite 202 502.473.4716 Fax

Loulsville, KY 40218 www.asisignage.com

5024734716 >>
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Signage Inpovation;

Quote # 8031

Cllent McNue: Construction ship To CHANGE ORDER PER RETURNED SUBS
Atm: Lisa AND CLARIFICATION EMAIL
PO Box 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42702
Phong 270-737-8518 fax 270-737-0307 Phone2 Fax2
Est. Dellvery Ship Terms F.0.8B.
Froject Vine Grove Elementary Quoted By EH Date 04-23-13
wem # Quantity Description Unit Price  Extenslon
1. 2 Additional Sign Type A @ 203 $28.00 $56.00
Addirional Sign Type A @ 204
2. 1 Additional Sign Type C @ 226 $16.00 $16.00
3. 2 Addirional Sign Type D's @ 146 & 104 - $105.00 $210.00
Subtotal £282.00

Shipping Tax & Sales Tax Total .06%
Estimated Crating / Dellvery / Shipping / Handling

e

7y -

Sk S

This quote ts offered for acceptance within €0 days of quotation date.
Any changes from the onginal quote my be subject to raquote.

Estimated (nstallation

Quote Total $282.00

Loy S i

Prices are based on using ASt Signage Innovalions standard typestyles, colors and finishes unless othanwise noted.

ASI-Signage

Accepted By: Date



2 St L et EW G i N
M by R . P
e L o e bd

i&i-Signage lnnovations
2308 Headow Drive
Suit2 202

502.473.4715 Tel
502.473.4716 Fax

= ASE

Slanage Innovations

Louisville, KY 40218 www.aslslgnage.com Quote ¢ 4735 cc
Cllent McNute Construction Ship To
109 Gaither Station Road
Elizabethtovn, KY. 42701 ) '
Arcn: Mark
shore  270-737-8518 fx  270-737-0307 Phone2 Code
cst. Delivary G wks Ship Tarms Net 30 dgys F.Q.B.
peoject  Vine Grove Flem. ouoted By EH pate 3-12-13
grem £ Quentity Descriptien Unit Price stenslon

1. 1 lot ASI Intac series engraved ADA room#/room name/restroom/stair $2092.00 §2092.00
D signs. Variols sizes, raised symbol, copy, braille.
Radius corners, vinyl tape mount. 60= 828, 24= 2%
2 1 ASI T-Barsign (Main Office) 8x8 pancl $105.00 $105.00
Subtoial $2197.00
Shipping Tex & Salss Tax Total .08% £136.32
- Egtimated Crating / Delivery / Shipping / Handling $75.00
Esilmated Instahlatien
Quote Votal $2408.32
Quotation Note & Comments
This quote ie offerad for acceptance within 60 days of quotatlon dais.
Any changes from the origine! quote my be subject to requate. i
pricas are besad on uslng AS! Signage Innovations standard typestyles, colors end finishas uniess otherwise noiad.
G52 / ) /
592/ F [ el L 2] Accepted By: ste

&Si-Signage s

S Al ILAILIAF INTSaWRATS TRy

Q7iQn 7?1 -Gr-Sifr



i o MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
E.: mcnufi@hkvnet.org www.menutt-construction.com

March 15, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education g‘- Z
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Please find enclosed a copy of the quote from ASI Signage to provide the panel signs required by
allowance #1. The cost difference is as follows.

Allowance ($1,200.00)
Material Cost 2,408.00
Bond Premium 1.2% 15.00
O&P15% 183.00
TOTAL $1406.00

We are proceeding with ordering this material, please include this item on our next change order

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

Equal Opporumity/Affirmative Action Employer



RECRIVED AT 1D A0 Py
kSt-Signage Innovations : % s
300 Meadow Drive 502.473.4715 Tel PN
Suite 202 502.473.4716 Fax : . slgnage Inovalions
{ouisville, KY 40218 www.aslsignage.com Quote # 4735 oC
Client McNurtr Construction Ship To
109 Gaither Station Road
Elizabethtown, KY. 42701 \ ' .
Arn: Mark
Phone 270-737-8518 Fax  270-737-0307 Phane2 Code
gst. Delivary G wks Ship Tarms Net 30 days F.O.B.
project  Vine Grove Elem. Quoted By EH Date 3-12-13

Quotation Note & Comments

ltem # Quantity Description Unlt Price Extenslon

1. 1 1ot ASI Intac scries engraved ADA roorm#/room name/restrodm/stair $2092.00 $2092.00
TD signs. Various sizes, raised symbol, copy, braille.
Radius corners, vinyl tape mount. 60= 88, 24=2x5

2. 1 ASI T-Barsign (Main Office) 8x8 pancl $105.00 $105.00
Subtetal $2197.00

Shipping Tex & Sales Tax Total ,08% $136.32

Estimated Crating / Delivery / Shipping / Handling $75.00

Estimated Instelletion

Quote Votal $2408.32

This quots is offered for acceptance within 80 days of quotation dats,
Any changes from the original quote my be subject to requate.
Prices are basad on uging AS| Signage Innovations standard typsstyles,

5“/2”/%/7;:/./1

colars and finishes unless otherwlse notad.

e~ Accepted By:
KSk-Signage pted By Date
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MeNutt Construetion Company (270) 737-851¢

P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-030
mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mienutt-construction.com

January 28, 2013

"3
Hardin County Board of Education A A )
65 WA Jenkins Rd.

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Rusty Taylor

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Please find below the cost associated with the demolition and replacement of the existing
acoustical ceiling in the counselor’s office. This ceiling was scheduled to remain, however the
scheduled HVAC unit would not fit in the ceiling space between the acoustical ceiling
plaster/bar joist system the cost for this work was $1.467.00.

and the

COST BREAKDOWN
Demolition $336.00
Finishes, Inc. (Attached) $924.00
Bond 1.3% 16.00
O&P 15% 191.00
TOTAL $1,467.00

[f you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportwnity/Affirmative Action Employer
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il " Louisville, Ky. 40268
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Date: 8/5/11

wxx® Roauest for Change Order *%*%

To: Menutt Construction
Attn : Ms. Lise Thomaes

Re: Vine Grove Elementary
From : Rick Carier

Nate: Pear Lisa, Fisted below is the extra work your jobsite forman requested us o
perform beceuse of the demolition crew.

Furnish and install Acotestical ceilings in the counselors office.

Total request: $924.00

If you have any Question please call.



McNutt Construction Company o g;/g; ;i;:;z:) !:
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 ) :

- wiwvw.mcnutt-construction.com
mcnutt@lcvnet.org

October 25, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream : ! 4

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below the cost associated with the mechanical revision for the first floor Classrooms due to

the plaster ceiling. The cost of this work is $3,633.00.

Cost Breakdown

Demolition (1680.00)
Dumpster (300.00)
GBMC (Attached) 5446.00
Landmark Sprinkler (Attached) (3090.00)
1086.00
Finishes Inc. (Attached) 1666.00
Total V 3128.00
Bond Premium 1% 31.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 474.00
TOTAL $3633.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, pleasé call our office.

Sincerely,

Met MASY

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



RECEIVED Jun 4 oy

June 15, 2012

McNutt Construction

P O BOX 431

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Attn:  Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - CO%005 Revised

Dear Marlk:

Pursuant to the meeting that took place on 08/22/1 1 with Steve Wheatley, Phil Moyers and Larry Gream,
please find attached a description and our cost associated with the 1™ floor duct changes as discussed.

22-16 X 12 to 42 X 6 Transitions 36~ long 3)

12-12X 12 to 16 X 12 Transitions 12" long )

12 — 6™ Pieces of duct 42 X 6 )

12-14 X 1210 12 X 12 90° ells witv )2.806.00

Additional — Labor to install 44 hours @ $60.00 2.640.00
TOTAL $5,446.00

IT we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,

-~}

(VN £ ¢ - 7
U/ﬂ’aug Y= ﬂv‘—"\__’ % /) (__,(‘Mf/],‘\(_’ -

Christopher K. Gibson
CKG/lw

Attachment

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47120 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 - FAX 81 2-282-7773
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MeNutt Construction Co. September 1, 2011
P.O. Box 431 '
Elizabethtown, KY 42702 e I
RECEIVED oC1 2 3l
Attn: Mr. Mark MeNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary (COR #6)

Dear Mr. McNutt

As per our conversation, during the coordination process with your office and
the various other trades it was determined that the piping on drawing 501.1 to

be installed in the joist space could remain below the existing drywall ceiling,
The deductive cost for this work shall be as follows:

Material <§ 850.00>

Labor <$52.240.00>
Total <$3,090.00>

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the
undersigned. .

Very Truly Yours,
Landmark Sprinkler Inc.

John Heller III
Division Manager

JH:sl
ce: file

office: (502) 2665003

:  fa: (502) 266-5005
11540 Blankenbaker Access

. Suite 103
Louidsville, Ienncley 40200



McNutt Construction Co. January 24, 2012
P.O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, XY 42702

RECEIVED san 2 7 201
Altn: Mr. Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary

Dear Mr. McNutt
This office received a call from your job site superintendent at the above

reference project to relocated sprinklers in the music room due to cabinets that
were requested (o be relocated by the owner. This work was after the sprinklers

were dropped for the lowered ceiling.

The cost to relocated these sprinklers shall be $279.00

This amount shall be added to the dollar figure of $807.00 as indicated on our
letter dated 1/9/12 (see attached).

The total amount for this total change shall be $1,086.00.
Please issue a change to our contract at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the
undersigned.

Very Truly Yours,
Landmark Sprinkler Inc.

4

John Heller 111
Division Manager

JH:sl
cc: file

Landmark
Sprinkler

.

office (502) 266-509

fax: (502) 266-5090

11540 Blankenbaker Access
Suite 105

Louisville, Kentucly 40290
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McNutt Construction Co. January 9, 2012 L e
P.0. Box 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42702 ) .

Attn: Mr. Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary

Dear Mr. McNutt
As requested, Landmark Sprinkler, Inc. lowered the sprinklers in Music room

118 at the above reference project to accommodate the lower ceiling for the new
ductwork.

The cost to perform this work shall be as follows;

Material §  7.00
Transportation$ 40.00

Labor $ 760.00
Total $ 807.00
Please issue a change to our contract at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the

undersigned.
Very Truly Yours,
Landmark Sprinkler Ing,
John Heller III :
Division Manager :
JH:sl
cc: file . '
. office (502) 26650953
fax: (502) 2665096
. 11540 Blankenbaker Acecss
 Sulte 103

. Loutsville, Kentucly 40299

i
I
i
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To:
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i
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Date: 1718712

ool

RECEIVED Jan 1§ 201

Finishes, Inc.

P.O. Box 582006
Louisville, Ky. 40268
502-921-1876 Office
502-921-4254 Fax

*%%% Request for Change Order ****

McNutt Construction

Aftn : Ms. Lisa Thomas

Re:

Vine Grove Elementary

Irom: Rick Carter

Note: Dear Lisa, listed below is the extra work you had requested us to perform in
room #]18 Music Roont.

1) Materials
A) 72Lf WallMold @.258=38 18.58
B) 280 Lf. Main Beam @.350=3 98.00
C) 48011 4° Tee @.330=3158.40
D) 240 Lf. 2’ Tee @.330=8 79.20
E) 832s.f. 2°x2’ Cortega @ .471 = $391.87
F) 20 1bs. Hanger Wire @.125=8 25.00

G) KST 3 40.26
Total Material $817.31
2) Labor
A) Carpenter 11.5 Hours @5$33.09=5$380.54
B) Labor Burden @ 36 % =$136.99
Total Labor $517.53
3) Delivery Charge 3 45.00
4) 15 % Overhead $206.98
5) 5 % Profit $ 78.34

Total Request $1,666.00
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McNutt Construction

Page 1 ot

IR

SECEIVED A ¢ 7

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

Attach:

"Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>

"Mark McNutt” <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

"Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty.Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David" <David.Wyatt@Hardin. kyschools us>
Tuesday, August 23, 2011 10:46 AM

M1.1R First Floor HVAC Plan - Area A.pdf

Subject: VGES ductwork and sprinkler lines first level

Mark:

Based on our meeting yesterday morning relating to first floor duct work with Steve
Wheatly of GBMC, Phil Moyers, you and I the following notes and/or directives are

forwarded.

1. Contract documents originally called for removal of large amounts of plaster and lath to
accommodate new ductwork and sprinkler lines above the first floor classroom ceilings.

2. Please do not remove any additional large areas of plaster from first level unless
otherwise directed by myself.

3. It appears that all classrooms on the first level can be accommodated with either
flatting out the supply ductwork as it crosses the existing sprinkler line closest to the
corridor and/or having the ductwork go under the sprinkler line with the exception of Music
Classroom 118 without having to remove the plaster and lath.

4. It appears, at this time, that the ceiling in Music Classroom 118 will require lowering.
5. Steve Wheatley stated he would look at flattening the ductwork per note 3 above.

6. If item 5 cannot be achieved in an acceptable manor we will create a drywall soffit as
needed to cover the supply ductwork in those classrooms that will require it.

6. See attached pdf drawing from WBW regarding relocation of return air diffusers in
Classrooms 110, 112, 113, 114, 118, 129 and 130. This drawing shows shortening return

ductwork in these classrooms.

Since each classroom will have different conditions; credits for deleting plaster and lath,
adds of supply ductwork modifications, credits for shorter return ductwork and credits for
sprinkler piping not provided can be compiled at the end of first floor renovations.

Give me a call if you have questions relating to this transmittal.

Larry Gream

/ \/w:i /é(l/)(}ﬁ_ @Q/}y_j

. A D A,

AN

PECK FLANMERY GREAM WARREN ["D ‘L) / j
ARCHITECTS, LLC

112 Narth Main Street
Eflzabethitown, Kontucky 32701
Phonu: 270-765.2147 Fax: 270.-765.2148

8/23/2011
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McNutt Construction Company

. . (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menutt@lovnet.org : )

www.mcnutf-construction.com

December 14, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects 5}
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

N\

ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your request to leave in place the existing front block wall, please deduct $5,604.00.

Cost Breakdown
Streeval Masonry (attached) (3,090.00)
Demolition Labor (2,064.00)
(4 hours per room for 12 rooms @ $43.00 per hour)
Debris Removal : (4560.00)
TOTAL ($ 5,604.00)

If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

Metm dat

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Egqual Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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Streeval Masonry
1165 Russell Road
Columbia, Y 42728

Phone: 270-384-0277
Fax: 270-384-0276

stregvalmasonry@yahoo.com
October 25, 2011

McNutt Construction Co.
P.0.Box 431
Elizabethtown, KY 42702

RE: CHANGES FOR VINE G s ELEMENTARY

Per our discussion today regarding the above referenced project: the following have been

added/credited as noted below:

GREDIT: -
For 1,000 8” block not being laid. Credit reflects all labor, mortar and materials:

() $ 3,090.00

Thank you,

24, /Jxﬁdﬂw
\.,yé%ﬁs(éiff

Streeval Masonry

pPS/hw

€O Propasal Ving Cirove MeNutt Const |
1072572001 b




MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 . FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

July 5, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, K'Y 42701 | 8 (p

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below the cost associated with relocating the teacher work stations for the computer
labs. The cost for this work is $5579.00.

COST BREAKDOWN
Trans Electric (attached) $4417.00
Labor 8 hours at 42.00 336.00
Material 50.00
Bond 1% 48.00
Overhead & Profit 15% 728.00
TOTAL $5579.00

If you have any questions of need further information please contact me at our office.

Sincerely,

/ /78 £ /%//Zj% |

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC. RECEIVED JUN 18 20

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-667]
KY License No. CEI10811

18 June 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Rework Computer Lab #216

Dear Mark:

We are pleased to provide pricing to rework Computer Lab #216 as per letter dated 01
February 2012 from Mr. Larry Gream.

Material: § 69.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 4.00
Labor: $1,742.00 (31 Hrs. @ $56.19 Eacl)
Total: $1,815.00

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

O. J. Baker

O. ]. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-raom216/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Indusitrial, & Commercial Installations



Job Name: Vine Grove Elementary School

ltems+ByProducts
ltem # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER UNIT CUSTOMER COST
229 #12-2 MC 15.00 $684.000 M $10.26
233 3/8* MC CONN. ST. ARL 4 2.00 $82.500 C $1.65
1505 1" STEEL FLEX 15.00 $158.865 C $23.83
1517 1° STRIFLEX CONN GF 200 $4.877 £ $0.75
2,659 2/G DUPLEX IV PLASTIC 1.00 $.527 £ $.53
7.803 SW/BOX 21/2D GANG 172 2.00 $242.784 C $4.86
7,880 1GILV DEVICE BRACKET 1.00 $354.861 C $3.55
7,881 2G/LV DEVICE BRACKET 1.00 $404.865 C $4.05
8,960 5362 IV DPLX/RCPT 2.00 $5.363 E $10.73
Totals:
$69.20
Report Totais:
items+ByProducts
CUSTOMER COST
$69.20

6/12/2012 10:55:22 AM McCormick Systems Inc.

Page: 20f2



RECEIVED JUN 11 202
TRANS ELECTRIC, INC,

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CEI10811

18 June 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Rework Computer Lab #217

Dear Mark:

We are pleased to provide pricing to rework Computer Lab #217 as per letter dated 01
February 2012 from Mr. Larry Gream.

Material: $§ 69.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 4.00
Labor: 31,742.00 (31 Hrs. @ 356.19 Each)
Total: $1,815.00

If 1 can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

Q. J. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-room2 | 7/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & C cial Installations




Job Name: Vine Grove Elementary School

items+ByProducts
item # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER UNIT CUSTOMER COST
229 #122 MC 15.00 $684.000 M $10.26
233 3/8" MC CONN. ST. ARL 4 2.00 $82.500 C $1.65
1,505 1" STEEL FLEX 15.00 $158.865 C $23.83
1517 1" STRIFLEX CONN GF 2.00 $4.877 E $9.75
2,659 2/G DUPLEX IV PLASTIC 1.00 $527 £ $53
7.803 SW/BOX 21/2D GANG 112 2.00 $242.784 C $4.86
7.880 1 GILV DEVICE BRACKET 1.00 $354.861 C $3.55
7,881 2G/LV DEVICE BRACKET 1.00 $404.865 C $4.05
8,960 53621 IVDPLX/RCPT 2.00 $5.363 E $10.73
Totals:
$69.20
Report Totals:
items+ByProducts
CUSTOMER COST
$69.20

6/12/12012 10:65:22 AM McCormick Systems inc.

Page: 20of2



RECEIVED JUN 14 2022
TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

18 June 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Rework Classroom #219

Dear Mark:

We are pleased to provide pricing to rework Computer Lab #219 as per letter dated 01
February 2012 from Mr. Larry Gream.

Material: $107.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 6.00
Labor: $674.00 (12 Hrs. @ $56.19 Each)
Total: $787.00

If I can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

0. J. Baker

0. J. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-rcom2 19/c/doc

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations



© b Name: Vine Grove Elementary School

items+ByProducts
Item # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY CUSTOMER UNIT CUSTOMER COST
502 1/2° EMT CONDUIT 30.00 $24.300 C $7.29
504 1" EMT CONDUIT 20.00 $86.400 C $17.28
515 1/2" EMT SS CONN 4.00 $29498 C $1.18
528 1/2° EMT SS COUP 3.00 $28220 C $.85
530 1" EMT SS COUP 2.00 $68.391 C $1.37
567 1/2° EMT SUPPORT 4.50 $47.250 C $2.13
569 1" EMT SUPPORT 4.00 $83.984 C $3.36
2,651 /G DUPLEX IV PLASTIC 2.00 $2.660 £ $5.32
7611 4X4X21/8 WI/2-3/4 KO 2.00 $164673 C $3.29
7,613 4X4 FLAT BLANK COVER 2.00 $53.906 C $1.08
7,877 #14 PIGTAILS W/SCREW 2.00 $82958 C $1.66
8,637 BOX SUPPORT/TYP OUT 2.00 $300.000 C $6.00
8,960 53621 1VDPLX/RCPT 2.00 $5.363 £ $10.73
60,090 T-70 RACEWAY BASE 1.00 $4064 £ $4.06
60,091 T-70 RACEWAY COVER 2.00 $2.241 E $4.48
60,002 T-70 RACEWAY DIVIDER 1.00 $1337 E $1.34
60,093 T-70 DEVICE MOUNTING 2.00 $3699 E $7.40
60,094 T-70 HANGING BOX 2.00 $5.859 £ $11.72
60,095 T-70 WIRE RETAINER 3.00 $1.688 E $5.06
60,096 T-70 END CAP 2.00 $5.657 E $11.31
Totals:
$106.90
Assemblies
ASSEM-NO DESCRIPTION QUANITY
820 1/2"-EMT/SSMWSUPT 30
821  1/2“-EMT/SSITERM 2
824 1~EMT/SSAWSUPT 20
1,882 4*SQ&BC 2
Totals:
Report Totals:
ltems+ByProducts
CUSTOMER COST
$106.90
Assemblies

6/12/12012 11:12:37 Al McCormick Systems Inc.

Page: 2of2



McNutt Construction

Page 1 of 3

CLCEIVED FER 7 M

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

“Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgw.org>

"Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

“Gary Milby" <Gary.Milby@Hardin.kyschools.us>; "Rusty Taylor"
<Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us> :
Wednesday, February 01, 2012 1:38 PM

Attach: Computer Lab.pdf
Subject: VGES Revisions

Mark:

Yesterday afternoon Tuesday, January 31, Gary Milby, Rusty Taylor and I met with Lonnie
Dennis and Tim of Trans Electric to review various areas of the project. The following is the
result of this meeting:

Title One 111 :

Lonnie has requested that the recently installed marker board this space be move 1’
toward the corridor. Please move on T & M.

Computer Lab 217:

1. It was determined that the installed marker board will remain as is and that the smart
board will be installed 4" to the west.

2. It was finalized that the installed floor plug that was to serve the teachers desk will be
removed and the hole patched and new vct installed at this location.

3. It was determined that a teacher work station will be located at the end of the center
rows of computers and nearest to the smart board. This work station will have a computer
with key board and a printer on a new piece of casework to be provided outside the

contract.
The electricity and data cabling for this work station is to be provided from the installed

plastic laminate casework.

We reviewed the electrical requirements with Tim; per our instructions he is to provide 3
data and 1 electrical for the teacher work station along with all other controls and wiring
related to the smart board. The receptacles are to be installed approximately half way
from the bottom of the oak trim of the casework and the floor.

To provide this electricity and data an access panel will be required to be cut in the
casework as shown on attached drawing. Please have Smith Laminating fabricate a plastic
laminate cover panel with installation by McNutt Construction.

4. Tt was determined that the phone (voice) for this will be a wall mounted phone located
on the same wall as the marker board and smart board approximately 10" from the drywall
corner.

Computer Lab 216:

1. It was determined that the installed marker board will remain as is and that the smart
board will be installed 4" to the east.

2. It was finalized that the installed floor plug that was to serve the teachers desk will be
removed and the hole patched and new vct installed at this location.

21112012



rage 2 0t

3. It was determined tt  a teacher work station will be locate .t the end of the center
rows of computers and nearest to the smart board. This work station will have a computer
with key board and a printer on a new piece of casework to be provided outside the

© contract.

The electricity and data cabling for this work station is to be provided from the installed
plastic laminate casework.

We reviewed the electrical requirements with Tim; per our instructions he is to provide 3
data and 1 electrical for the teacher work station along with all other controls and wiring
related to the smart board. The receptacles are to be installed approximately half way
from the bottom of the oak trim of the casework and the fioor.

To provide this electricity and data an access panel will be required to be cut in the
casework as shown on attached drawing. Please have Smith Laminating fabricate a plastic
laminate cover panel with installation by McNutt Construction.

4. It was determined that the phone (voice) for this room will be a wall mounted phone
and located on the same wall as the marker board and smart board approximately 10"
from the drywall corner.

Classroom 219:

1. It was determined that the teachers work station will be relocated from the east end to
the classroom to the west end of the classroom. Electricity and data is to be installed in
the exterior masonry wall.

You are authorized to perform the above work at time and material rates.

Mark:

Yesterday, the teacher in classroom 219 relayed that recently water was coming from
under the vct approximately 4' to 5' from the exterior wall. Please review and take
necessary action.

Gary:
We reviewed the last drawings issued and found that WBW Engineering MOD E2.3 drawing

dated November 22, shows two new electrical outlets in the exterior masonry wall @ 16"
above the floor in Classroom 219.

Larry Gream

2/172012
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LAC

112 Morth Maln Straet
Ellrabethtown, Kentuecky 42701
- Phone: 2TO-TES-2147 Fax: 270-765-2148

2/112012 -
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(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307

www.nicnuti-construction.com

. MecNutt Construction Company
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

menutt@kvnet.org

February 1, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Sy
Q

ATTN: Rusty Taylor

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Per your request to deduct approximately 48” of sidewalk, deduct $1.108.00

Cost Breakdown

Labor (672.00)
Material (436.00)
TOTAL $1,108.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Mark MecNutt, President

Equal Opportunin/Affirmative Action Emplover
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McNutt Construction RECEIVED JAN 3 0 2013

From: "Taylor, Rusty"” <rusty.taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>

To: <mcnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Wyatt, David"
<david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2013 11:51 AM

Attach: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device001.pdf, ATT00014.eml
Subject: FW: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device

Mark, o

In addition to the previous credit requests for deletion of some site improvement items (attached), we
would also like to request a credit for deleting the front canopy sidewalk extension that has not been
installed as of this date (scanned drawing attached). If you have any questions concerning this request,
please contact me at your convenience.

Thanks,

Rusty Taylor

----- Original Message-----

From: NOREPLY_FinXerox@hardin.kyschools.us
[mailto ‘NOREPLY _FinXerox@hardin.kyschools.us]
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 1:43 PM

To: Taylor, Rusty :
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device

Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox multifunction device.

Attachment File Type: pdf
multifunction device Location: machine location not set

Device Name: XRXOOOOAADIB 151

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please visit http://www.xerox.com

1/30/2013
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McNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentueky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menuti@lkvnetf.org www.nenutt-construction.com

February 17, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC 8 . 8

112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below our cost associated to add a 3” wire chase for Classrooms 215 and 218. This

casework was installed prior to any other casework revision. The cost for this is $720.00.

Cost Brealedown

Smith’s Laminating (aitached) $620.00
Bond 1% ; 6.00
O &P 15% : 94.00
TOTAL ; $ 720.00

If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Equal Opportunitv/dffirmative Action Employer
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284 Griffin Way Phoae: (502) 957-515T
FEx:  (502)957-5152
M. Washington, KY 40047 | sttt tooscom
To: Mark McNutt of McNutt Construction RECEIVED FiB 10201
Trom: Mitchell Smith
Date: 2/10/2012

Re: 3” Wixe Chase Vine Grove Elementary

p
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37 Laminate Wire Chase fox classrooms 215, 218,

$310.00 ea. Total: {62002

Please contact Mitchell Smith for any questions, thanks.
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Ll 4 McNutt Construction ompany (270) 737-8518
1 i a L.O. Bc_vx 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
- menutta:lovnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.con

December 1, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects
112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Larry Gream 87‘ q

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky
Dear Larry:

Per your letter dated November 16, 2011, and the Mod 23.1 drawing to add finish ends to casework that is

relocated in the music room, please add $218.00.

Cost Breakdown
Smitly’s Laminating (attached) $188.00
Bond 2.00
O &P15% 28.00
TOTAL $ 218.00

Il you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,
/ 0)5‘-,,!-/110{/&(/‘//‘/;

Marlk McNute, President
MM/at

Equal Opportumin/Adffirmative Action Employer
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To: Maric McNuit of McNutt Constraction RECEIVED HOY 2 37200
From: Mitchell Smith )
Date: 117232011

Te: Vine Grove Elementary MOD-23.1 RMS 117 and 118

Requested pricing as follows:

Music Room: Finished Ends due to change in classroom location: $188.00
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From: "Larry Gream" <lgream@pfgw.org>

To: “Mark McNutt" <mcnutt@kvnet.org>
Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2011 1:09 PM
Attach:  Music Room Change.pdf

Subject: VGES Music Room Casework

Mark:

Please consider this as approval to provide finished ends to plastic laminate casework in
the Music Room with an add of $218.00.

Give me a call if you have questions regarding this email.

Larry Gream

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITELCTS, LLO

112 Morth hiain Straat
Elirabothtaown, Hentacly 42701
Phann: 2707G65-2137  Fax: 270-785-21468

12/172011
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McNutt Construction PECEVED R
From: "Larry Gream" <Igream@pfgw.org>

To: "Mark McNutt" <mecnutt@kvnet.org>

Cc: "Rusty Taylor" <Rusty. Taylor@Hardin.kyschools.us>

Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2011 12:14 PM
Subject:  Title 1 casework

Mark:

I have reviewed the casework change per our drawing MOD 23-1 in Title 1 and the
proposal dated December 1 and the modified proposal dated December 16 with Gary, At
this time we are electing to delete the Teacher Storage and Teacher Wardrobe units under
contract in this room and not move forward with the additional casework.

Please forward a proposal to delete the TS and TW units from this room.
Give me a call if you have questions.
Larry
,-::%’
L b
“ﬁ} 342:
{1}
PECK FLAMMERY GREAM WARRERN
ARDMITESYS, LLC

112 Horth Rain Street
Chrabetitaown, irnlusiy 42701
Pronu: 2707652147 Fax: 270.7656.2138

1212172011



i P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

menutt@lkvnet.org

ﬁ@@% MeNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
St

www.menutt-construction.com

December 1, 2011

Peck, Flannery, Gream, Warren Architects

112 North Main Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky -

Dear Larry:

Per your letter dated November 16, 2011, and the Mod 23.1 drawing to delete the TS and TW casework in
the Title One Room 117 and add shelving units, please add $7,108.00.

Cost Breakdown

Smith’s Laminating (attached) $ 7,400.00
(1,280.00)
Bond 1% 61.00
O&DP15% 927.00
TOTAL $7,108.00

A Labor Manual breakdown is to follow. If you have any questions or need further information, please

call me at our office.

Sincerely,

W bt

Mark McNutt, President
VIM/at

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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LETTER OF TRANSMITEAL

To: Maric MicNuit of McNutt Construction RECEIVED MOy 2 3 201

From: Mitchell Swmith . /2/

Date: 11/23/2011

Te: Vine Grove Elementary MOD-23.1 RMS 117 and 118

Requested pricing as follows:

Tkl
Mnsln\e"Room Deduet TS and TW: $1,280.00

D

Title One RM 117: Addition of 18 Boolccases: $7,400 00
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APGHITEGTS, LGS
Lany Gream, &chitecl

November 16, 2011

Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction

P. O. Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

RE: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations
Architect File No: 1014
BG# 11-132

Dear Mark: -

Attached is our drawing MOD-23.1.

This drawing shows relocation of the AV, TS and TW casework in Music Room 118.
This will entail having three finished sides in lieu of one for these casework
components. Please provide a cost for this change.

This drawing also revises Title One 117 casework by deleting the TS and TW units and

adding adjustable shelving unit as shown by elevations 1,2,3 and 4 this drawing. Please
provide a separate cost for this change.

Give me a call if you have questions.

/ / 02 / crb c”/O/Ju J

%@7‘

Sincerely

)
Ll
—" lafry Gream™

dﬁ/)cua/md}f
(

112 Monh kMan Sheet o Elizatsethtown. Keniucky 43700

DIOTAES 47T e 270763 2148« waeaw plgaarchiecis com



E_'i L menuti@kvnet.org

w  MecNutt Construction Company

(270) 737-8518
FAX (270) 737-0307

£ 21 K C 2 2
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 4270 wwsnennibconsirusion:csnt

January 7, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education / O
C/O Technology Department C?,
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ATTN: Steve Boone
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Steve:
Per your request to add smartboard in the library, add $4248.00

Cost Breakdown

Trans Electric (Attached) 3257.00
Cut/Patch Drywall for Blocking 200.00
Paint Wall 200.00
Bond 1 % 37.00
O&P15% 554.00
Total ' 4248.00

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

LA

Mark McNutit, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

07 December 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431 .
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Media Center

Dear Mark:

We are pleased to provide pricing to furnish and install a new 88” Star Board (FXTRIO88W) in the
Media Center. Short throw projector is not included, because a projector is already there.

Material: $2,680.00

KY Sales Tax: 127.00
Labor: § 450.00 (8 Hrs. @ $56.19 Each)

Total: $3,257.00

If 1 can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
0. J. Baker

0. J. Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-smartboard

Material Handling Systems, Industrial, & Commercial Installations
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MecNutt Construction Company (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
menutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-construction.com

May 13, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education gr / /
65 WA Jenkins Rd. '

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Per our discussion concerning the EIFS repairs at the Library, our cost for recoating the entire
library area in lieu of patching is $7,401.00.

We are willing to split this cost to provide a more finished appearance as opposed ta patching
only damaged areas. As you are aware the EIFS is in poor shape regardless of the damage. Your
cost for this would be $3.700.00.

Should you have any questions please contact our office

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

LEqual Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer .



MeNutt Construction Cvmpany (270) 737-8518
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307

mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

October 18§, 2012

. Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

5 1L

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Please find below the cost associated with reworking the door frame in opening 105 to fit the existing
condition. The reason for the field modification of the frame was due to not being able to remove enough
of the existing structural concrete beam without cutting into the reinforcement within the structure. The
cost for this modification was $898.00

Cost Breakdown

Schiller Hardware (attached) $773.00
Bond Premium 1% 8.00
Overhead & Profit 15% - 117.00
TOTAL $898.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

MM/%/W

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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@, Architectural Hardware And Door Syscemns

Customer:

Mcnutt Construction Co

P O Box 431 -
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

11525 Blankenbaker Access Drive
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Tel: 502-584-5301 Fax: 502-587-7088

invoice

Invoice #
Date

RECEIVEL
Ship To:
Vine Grove Elem.

309 First St.
Attn: Mark McNutt
270-737-8518

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Account Code . 55858 Quote # :

Terms : N30 Purchase Order# : 1691- ADD
Customer Job # Shipped Via :

Salesperson : Mackie Ragsdal Contact * : Mackie Ragsdal
Order #/Name 1 269604 - Frame # 105 ADD to Contract

1 326288
: Jul 27, 2011

I L LY B

Cut Down Head to Fit EMA frame and re-work head to fit. in field |
Conatct Don tyalor @ 270-268-1209

Ordered Shipped Product Description
6 6 TAPCON PFH CONCRETE ANCHOR 5856 3/8"X 5"
8 8 Job Site Installation Labor
1 1 Jobsite Service Call

Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
28778 Jul 27, 2011

Conatct Don tyalor @ 270-268-1209

Freight & Delivery Amount

Pre-Tax Total
Kentucky State Tax

Amount Due

903 (
5000
2o
Jof§
jw9!

REMIT TO: 11525 BLANKENBAKER ACCESS DR
LOUISVILLE, KY 40299

Unit Extended

Cut Down Head to Fit EMA frame and re-work head to fit. in field !

Price Price
1.85 11.10
82.50 660.00
57.75 57.75
0.00
728.85

4373

77258

Printed Jul 28, 2011 9:27 AM

Page 1 of 1
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ﬁwﬁ McNutt Construction Company

(270) 737-8518
: - P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-0307
: E A menutt@kvnet.org

www.mcnutt-construction.com

November 5, 2012

Peck Flannery Gream Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street '

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 i X /3
[

ATTN: Larry Gream

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School .
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per the owners request we propose to furnish the necessary labor and material to install gym emergency
lights for the sum of $2594.00.

Cost Breakdown
Trans Electric (Attached) $2234.00
Bond 1%. 22.00
Overhead and Profit 15% 338.00
TOTAL $2594.00

If you have any questions or need any further information, please call our office.

Sincerely,

//17&2/( c ,4;?.4/

Mark McNutt, President

Eq'ual Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC,

2700Diode Lane
Louisville, Kentucky 40299
Telephone: 502/266-6669
Facsimile: 502/266-6671

KY License No. CE10811
05 November 2012

RE (;El\/li) MOV - 5 o

Mr. Mark McNutt

McNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Flizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Dear Mark:

Per request of Mr. Rusty Taylor we are pleased to provide pricing to furnish and install gym emergency
lights on manual control with automatic emergency override.

Material: § 458.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 27.00
Scissors Lift:  400.00
Labor: §1,349.00 (24Hrs. @ $56.19 Each)
Total: $2,234.00

If [ can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

0. J. Baker

0. ). Baker
President

Enclosure

vges-emergency-gymlts/c/doc

Materlal Handling Systems, Industrial, & Conunercial Installations



1apgc 1 Ul 1l
CyEt T

i
1 i PR AR
HERE VN S VRS R T I

McNutt Construction

From:
To:
Cc:

Sent:

Subject:

Mark,

"Taylor, Rusty" <rusty.taylor@hardin.kyschools.us>

<mcnutt@kvnet.org>

“"Sutton, Greg - Principal - Vine Grove Elementary" <greg.sutton@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Reeves,
Kerry" <kerry.reeves2@hardin.kyschools.us>; "Milby, Gary" <gary.milby@hardin.kyschools.us>;
“Wyatt, David" <david.wyatt@hardin.kyschools.us>; <Igream@pfgw.org>

Friday, November 02, 2012 11:42 AM

VGES ltems of Concern/Clarifications

The following items came to my attention yesterday at the job site and made necessary my contacting you
concerning the following:

Thanks,

Rusty

1)

2)

3)

4)

The emergency lights in the gym have a motion on — timed off function that is not preferred by the
administration and staff at VGES. They advise that this function would be very disruptive and
disconcerting to their ability to have assemblies, plays, and any other kind of gatherings in the gym.
I talked with Tim (Trans Electric) at the job site yesterday about this problem. He is going to
research this with his office and advise the best and simplest option to eliminate this function
without eliminating the emergency lighting requirement.

The sink in the Teacher’s workroom is still not complete. It is my understanding that liquids have
been unknowingly emptied in this sink that does not have a connected drain, consequently, possibly
damaging the cabinet shelves below. Thisisa tremendous inconvenience for the teaching staff.
They need this sink completed as soon as possible.

As a point of clarification, only the wall pads on the east wall (office and storage room side) of the
gym are to be deleted in the proposal to add two (2) markerboards to the same wall. The other
pads on both (goal) ends of the gym are to remain in the project. If this is not how your previous
proposal was submitted, you may need to revise it accordingly.

The cleaning staff is having a very difficult time in cleaning the ceramic tile floors in the restrooms to
a level where the floor grout matches the cleanliness of the wall grout after cleaning. Please have
you ceramic tile contractor forward cleaning instructions concerning this matter.

: 11212012
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McNutt Construction Company (7€) 737-¢21
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (27G) 737-¢3¢
wenutt@kvnet.org www.mcnutt-constiuction.cc .

December 16, 2011
Peck, Fiannery, Gream, Warren Architects, LLC
112 North Main Street i
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 J
ATTN: Larry Gream
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Larry:

Per your MOD Drawing 29 to locate a new service sink in the mezzanine, please add $5,097.00.

Cost Breakdown .
GBMC (attached) 4,388.00
Bond 1% 44.00
O &P 15% 665.00

TOTAL $5,097.00
If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President
MM/at

Egual Opporumninv:Affirmarive 4ction Employver
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December 13, 20

P O BOX 431

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Attn:  Mark McNuit

Re: Vine C.*rove Elementary School - CO=604
Dear Mark:

Plezse find below, our cost associaied with adding ome new service sink located on the Mezzanine, at the
above referenced project.

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate 1o call our

nm

01 — Service Sink as spec
Core Drilling
Miscellaneous Matzsrials
Insulation

Labor to install £

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLYD, ¢ CLA RKS@?LL’: ﬁ

fied

I hours (@ $560.00

TOTAL

Sinzfzreih'
i
‘ %m
risispher K. Gibson
JARA 47 GT"T “?h'

e,

JHE

5 295.50
103.50
950.00
575.00

2.460.00

$£4.388.40

g bl

: B12-282-7740 » FAX

Bi2-282-7773
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Sy . ~ 270) 737-6514
MeNutt Construction Company cax 2770: 727_;“}7
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 A= S
uicnutt@kvnet.org wwwancnutt-consiruction.com

January 25, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

oy,
U\

ATTN: Rusty Taylor

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Rusty:

Per your request to add 5 duplex outlets and 3 voice/data jacks in room 104 please add
$1.211.00. ‘

COST BREAKDOWN

Trans Electric (Attached) $1039.00

Bond 1.3% 14.00
O&P 15% 158.00
TOTAL $1211.00

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equai Opportunig’/f{[fb-mative Action Employer



TRANS ELECTRIC, INC.

2700Diode Lanz
Lowsville, Kenmcky 40299
Telepione: 502/266-3669
Facsimile: 302/266-6671
KY License No. CE10811

15 November 2012

Mr. Mark McNutt

MecNutt Construction Co.

PO Box 431

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School

Dear Mark:

Labor and material to install five (5) duplex outlets and three (3) voice/data jacks in Room #104.

Material: § 132.00 See attached
KY Sales Tax: 8.00
Labor: §_899.00 (16Hrs. @ $56.19 Each)

Total: $1,039.00
If ] can be of any further assistance, please don’t hesitate to call.
Sincerely,
O. J. Baker

0. ]. Baker
President

Enclosure

vaes-zeoemergpower/c/doc

Material Handling Systens, Industrial, & Commercial Installations



Plumbing + Heating « Air Conditioning

April 25, 2013

MecNutt Construction

PO BOX 431

Elizabethtown. KY 42701

Aunn: Ma_rk McNutt

Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - CO#015

Dear Mark:

Please find below, our cost associated with installing one exterior wail hydrant located at the right hand
cormer of the gymnasium (per Rusty Taylor), for the above referenced project.

01 - Frost Proof Wall Hydrant 5 345.00
45" — Copper 138.00
Insulation 150.00
Labor to install 13 hours @ $60.00 780.00

TOTAL $1.413.00

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,

r

b - !
T e (. / 7
A_/{.--...LL_" \Lﬁ'\f\!&f,'\g[ N Fadiier f f‘.v\.,,ﬂfk__/

==

-7

Chris[ophgr K. Gibson

CKG/w

564 EASTERN BLVD. - CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47128 - TELEPHONE: 812-282-774¢

20 FAX 612-282-F773



MeNutt Construction Company
P.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

menutt@kviet.org

(370) 737-654
FAX (270) 737-0307

ww.mcenutt-coastruction.zent

May 7, 2013

Hardin Countv Board of Education
63 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown. KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Per your request to add a Frost Proof Hydrant at the corner of the Gy
$1.641.00.

Cost Breakdown
GBMC (attached) 1,413.00
Bond 1% 14.00
O&P15% 214.00
TOTAL $1,641.00

mnasiun: for the sum ef

Should you have any questions or require additional information please give we a call at our

office.
Sincerely,

; I"//ﬁ'\,/é / /\7 ¢ 4 /Z(ﬂy/

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employ

er



@{é MceNutt Construction Company
r P.0. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

i
b3 menutt@kviet.org

J T ANTS S IR R Ny
(higne St =4
(270) 737-8514
FAX (270) 737-8307
www.ncnutt-construction.com

March 28, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education
65 WA Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ATTN: Gary Milby
Re: Vine Grove Elementary School
Renovations 2011-2012

Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

S

[y
T ———
—)

Please add the following proposal to our outstanding list of items that need to be placed on
Change Order #8. This work was completed in 2011 and had apparently been overlooked when
we had prepared proposals for this project. Furnish and install 2”x2” tile and base in Restroom

#108 as requested for the sum of $1.977.00.

Cost Breakdown
Sub-Contract per attached $1,699.00
Bond Premium 1.2% 20.00
Overhead and Profit 15% 258.00
Total $1,977.00

Should you have any questions please contact our office

Sincerely,

Lisa Thomas, Vice President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
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[24596251 DEGRELLA TILE Faze  nl 0l
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October 14, 2011

To: McNutt Construction

Attn: Mark McNutt
Re: Vine Grove School Request RR# 108

DeGrella Tile, Ine. is pleased to submit the following:

Furnish and Install 2”x2” ceramic floor and base tile in restroom
108, including marble threshold; on regular shift hours. Area to be
ready 10 receive ceramic tile. Fixtures removed by others.

Total Labor and Materials....c..ovien i $1,699.00
(One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine)

“*Please note material may have two week lead time™**

Thanyﬁl ; ' e
7/

7

/

Daniel 8. DeGrella
President
DcGrella Tile, Inc,

DaGrallz Tile, Inc
1424 Lincoin Avenus

www.degrellalile.conm
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October 20,2011

To: McNutt Construction

Attn: Mark McNutt

Re: Vine Grove

Add ceramic tile floor and base in admin. Restroom #108
64 sq. ft. of 2”x2" ceramic mosaics.

30 In ft. of MDKB5B Base

|4 ck813 in corners

1 marble threshold ’
2- 50 Ib latex thin-set (white)

1-25 lb sanded floor grout

Total material S 880.00

Fuel charge (2) trips $84.00

Labor 11 hours @ $54.00= 584.00

P&O §141.00

$1,699.00

7

S

. /
; A A )
,,»,.’,..,i:f‘%/ Lf/l‘:‘ﬁ’/ o

DeGrella T'fle’, inc.

Thank you:

Daniel S. DeGrella

President

DeGrella Tiig, Inc
1424 Lincoln Avenue
Louisville, KY 40212

Phone: 502-45
Fax: 502-45

= (D (D
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KMeNutt Construction LCompany (270) 737-851¢
P.O. Box 431, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702 FAX (270) 737-03¢7
mcnutt@kvnet.org

www.menutt-constraction.co:

May 14, 2013

Hardin County Board of Education

65 WA Jenkins Rd.

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 g? / 57

ATTN: Gary Milby

Re:  Vine Grove Elementary School ' S
Renovations 2011-2012
Vine Grove, Kentucky

Dear Gary:

Per your request to delete the re-installation of the existing fence at the football field deduct
$7.000.00.

The original contract had us to remove the existing fence and re-install new posts and reuse the
existing fencing and top protector.

If you have any questions or need any further information please give me a call at our office.

Sincerely,

Mark McNutt, President

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer



